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ABOUT THE FSA

The Florida Society of
Anesthesiologists is an
educational, research and
scientific association of
physicians organized to elevate
and to maintain the standards
of the medical practice of
anesthesiology and to improve
the care of their patients. Since
its founding in 1948, the Society's
achievements have made it

an important voice in Florida
medicine and the foremost
advocate for all patients who
require anesthesia or relief
from pain. For more information
about the society, please visit
www.fsahq.org.

The Breakers, Palm Beach, Florida

Welcome to the Annual Meeting of the Florida Society of
Anesthesiologists!

2016 marks the 14th year that our annual meeting has been held

here at the Breakers Palm Beach Hotel and Resort, and during your
stay |l invite you to not only immerse yourself in what | know will be an
informative and valuable meeting, but also to enjoy this beautiful locale
and to take advantage of the amenities this grand hotel has to offer.

On behalf of the Board of Directors, | would like to thank you for being

a member of the FSA and ASA. Our profession has made remarkable
strides in safety and it is through the participation and support of
physicians like you that we are able to continue our work of advocacy for
our patients and specialty. The theme of the upcoming weekend reflects
a key reason of our success: Engagement. As physician anesthesiologists
we engage daily with our colleagues, our clients and our organizations
to ensure the highest quality of patient care and patient safety, and

this meeting will offer several opportunities to continue our education,
discuss the future of our profession, and engage in valuable dialogue
with colleagues from around the state and the nation. Sincere gratitude
go to our Program Co-Chairs, Dr. Chris Giordano and Dr. Leo Rodriguez,
who with their committee have put together a great program, and

have for the first time this year made available MOCA accreditation in
addition to CME credits. As you leaf through this program you'll see the
MOCA logo on several of the scheduled sessions. Staying current with
these requirements is paramount, and we are very pleased to be able
to offer the accreditation this year. Other highlights for the meeting
include a regional anesthesia workshop, a session discussing to women
and leadership in anesthesia, and a return visit from anesthesiologist
and US Congressman Andy Harris (R, Maryland) to give his overview on
"What's Affecting the Practice of Medicine”

| encourage all members to attend the FSA Annual Business Meeting
on Sunday morning to learn more about what the FSA is doing for you
and your patients, find out about opportunities to get involved, and vote
in elections. We will also present the 2016 Distinguished Service Award
and the 2016 Presidential Engagement Award.

Find old friends. Make new ones. Introduce yourself to the current
leadership and let us know your thoughts about your Society. Attend
the sessions and give us ideas for future
offerings. Take part in a poster session. Cheer on
the residents as they compete in the Resident
Jeopardy Competition. We've put together a
weekend of great options for you, and housed it
in a location primed to help you relax and take it
allin.

So again, welcomel And please, Engagel

Jonathan H. Slonin, MD, MBA

President, Florida Society of Anesthesiologists
TeamHealth Anesthesia, Martin Health System
Stuart, FL

Jonathan Slonin, MD

Dr. Jonathan Slonin is the Medical Director and Chief of Anesthesiology
at Martin Health System. Dr. Slonin attended medical school at the
University of Miami Miller School of Medicine and completed his residency
training at the University of Miami/Jackson Memorial Hospital. He was a
member of the 2005 FSA Resident Jeopardy championship team.



GENERAL INFORMATION

FSA PROGRAM COMMITTEE

CHAIR: Christopher Giordano, MD
CO-CHAIR: Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP

Thomas Fuhrman, MD
Christian Gonzalez, MD
Jonathan Slonin, MD
Todd Smaka, MD
William Turnage, MD

MEMBERSHIP IN THE FSA

The Florida Society of Anesthesiologists has a membership of over 1800
members, and includes not only practicing anesthesiologists, but also
residents, research scientists, anesthesiology assistants, nurse anesthetists,
and students. The benefits of membership to the FSA are many, and include:

A supportive environment for practitioners and students of
anesthesiology to present their research and to network with others in
the profession;

Participation in the committees and leadership roles that guide the
direction of anesthesiology in Florida;

Representation - through the FSA Political Action Committee - along
with relevant, up-to-the-minute information about current state and
federal legislative issues affecting anesthesiology;

Promoting interactions and facilitating mentorships between students,
trainees and senior anesthesiologists;

An informative quarterly newsletter, FSA Today.

As a state component of the American Society of Anesthesiologists,

FSA members must also belong to the ASA. The FSA uses the ASA
membership application for state membership. There are several available
categories for membership, and you can find your appropriate category
on the FSA website at www.fsahg.org/join-fsa.

Florida Society
Of Anesthesiologists
Political Action Commitiee

FSAPAC is the political component of the
Florida Society of Anesthesiologists. Federal
law as well as Florida state law prohibits
associations such as FSA from involving FSAPAC
themselves in the political process. Only PACs % e sk sk ok ke ok e ok ok ok ok
can participate, and FSAPAC strives to play a key role in shaping the policies
important to Florida anesthesiologists. Compensation, regulatory issues,
the role of non-physician providers in the practice of anesthesiology - these
and other vital issues are the focus of FSAPAC, and the committee provides
direct contributions to incumbents, challengers and open-seat candidates
for office who have proven that they are willing to listen to FSA's message
and share the vision of providing the highest quality anesthesiology care.

To learn more about how to donate to this most worthwhile endeavor, visit
the FSA website at www.fsahq.org/donate-to-the-fsa-political-action-
committee-pac.

FS A"Youn VOICE IN THE LEGISLATURE ( Contribute)

Florida Society
Of Anesthesiologists
Political Action Committee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

General Information
Hotel Floor Plan
FSA Leadership
Bios

Award Recipients
Program Schedule
Poster Schedule
Past Presidents
Faculty

Exhibitors

Exhibit Hall Floor Plan
Exhibitor Profiles

Meeting Sponsors

MEETING LOCATION

The Breakers
One South County Road

0 N N O U W

15

18
19
20
2l
26

Palm Beach, Florida 33480

PHONE: 561-655-6611

MEETING HOURS

Registration Hours
LOCATION:
South Ballroom Foyer

Thursday, June 9, 2016
2:00 pm - 6:00 pm
Friday, June 10, 2016
6:30 am - 6:30 pm

Saturday, June 11, 2016
7:00 am - 5:00 pm

Exhibit Hours
LOCATION:
Ponce de Leon 4-6

Friday, June 10, 2016
10:00 am - 6:30 pm

Saturday, June 11, 2016
9:30 am - 1:30 pm

ANNUAL MEETING - June 10-12, 2016



GENERAL |NFORMAT|ON continued

LEARNING OBJECTIVES

At the conclusion of this activity, participants should be
able to:

1 Assess the potential application of emerging issues
and advances that affect the practice of anesthesia.

2. Apply contemporary practice management skills and
knowledge of regulatory issues to the efficient and
safe delivery of patient care.

Through the topics below presented in the program:

a. Perioperative Management of Patients with Pulmonary
Hypertension
b. Prevention and Management of Patients with
Intraoperative Awareness
¢. The importance of implementing a Smoking Cessation
Program to improve Patient Outcomes
d. Recognition and Management of Cardiac Tamponade
e. Recognition and Management of Cognitive Errors in
Anesthesiology
f.  Perioperative Management of the Patient who
suffered Neuro Trauma
g. Effective use Cognitive Aids to Improve Patient Safety
h. How to implement the Difficult Airway Algorithm
i. Implement the APSF Consensus Recommendations for
Improving Medication Safety in the Operating Room
. Improving quality in Regional Anesthesia by using
Ultrasound guidance during a hands on workshop
k. Prevention principles that decrease the risk of Infection
to patients by Anesthesia Providers
Diagnosis and Management of the Bleeding Parturient
. Patient safety in the Obstetric Suite
Electrical Safety in the Operating room
Fire safety in the Operating room

© >3~

TARGET AUDIENCE

This activity is intended for anesthesiologists.
Researchers and other health care professionals with
an interest in anesthesiology may also participate.

ACCREDITATION AND DESIGNATION
STATEMENTS

This activity has been planned and implemented in
accordance with the accreditation requirements and
policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing
Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership
of the American Society of Anesthesiologists and the
Florida Society of Anesthesiologists. The American
Society of Anesthesiologists is accredited by the ACCME
to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

The American Society of Anesthesiologists designates this
live activity for a maximum of 15.5 AMA PRA Category

1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit
commensurate with the extent of their participation in the
activity.

TO RECEIVE YOUR CME CREDITS

This year's evaluation and CME certificate process is
completely electronic. In order to access the course, claim
your CME credits, complete the activity evaluation and
print your CME certificate, you must login to the ASA
Education Center.

Directions for Claiming CME Credit

Please follow the directions below to complete the
evaluation, claim your CME credits or certificates of
attendance, and print your certificate:

+ Log in with your ASA username and password:
Go to: https://www.asahq.org/member-center/
login?redirUrl=https://education.asahq.org/totara/
login/index.php

- If you haven't accessed the center before, please visit
https://www.asahq.org/member-center/forgot-
password enter your email address and a password will
be sent to you.

+ Once you have logged on to the ASA Education Center
homepage, select "My Enroliments” under the "My
Learning” tab at the top.

- You will be able to complete the evaluation and claim
CME credits through the education center, or print a
certificate of attendance.

- Forgot your password or need help logging in”? Enter
your email address at the following link: https://www.
asahq.org/member-center/forgot-password. An email
notice with your log in instructions will be sent to you.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact educationcenter@asahg.org.

JOINT PROVIDERSHIP

This meeting is jointly provided by the American
Society of Anesthesiologists and the Florida Society
of Anesthesiologists.

The Maintenance of Certification in Anesthesiology
Program® logo is a trademark of the American
Board of Anesthesiology.

Ameri(_:an Soc_iety of
Anesthesiologists®

FLORIDA SOCIETY OF
ANESTHESIOLOGISTS

IN 1IN

MZCA  ANESTHESIOLOGY

THE FLORIDA SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS



GENERAL INFORMATION continued

™ MAINTENANCE OF CERTIFICATION IN
M2ZCA ANESTHESIOLOGY

MOCA ACCREDITATION STATEMENT 2016
Attend select Educational Sessions to Earn Credit Toward MOCAZ®.

FSA 2016 offers several opportunities to help fulfill your Maintenance of Certification in Anesthesiology (MOCA®)
requirements. Sessions marked with the MOC-PS icon will count toward Part Il Patient Safety requirements. Look for the
MOC-PS icon to identify designated sessions.

Please note: In order to claim CME credit for MOCA®, attendees are required to attend the entire session and complete
the evaluation form when claiming CME credit.

Maintenance of Certification in Anesthesiology Program® and MOCA® are registered certification marks of the American
Board of Anesthesiology®.

This activity helps fulfill the CME requirement for Part Il of the Maintenance of Certification in Anesthesiology Program
(MOCA) of the American Board of Anesthesiology (ABA). Please consult the ABA website, www.theABA.org, for a list of all
MOCA requirements.

The American Board of Anesthesiology®, Maintenance of Certification in Anesthesiology Program® (MOCA®) has
approved the following "Patient Safety Sessions” (listed below) at the FSA 2016 Annual Meeting.

MZCA The sessions which are approved for MOCA® Certification are noted with this symbol.
pP Y
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FSA LEADERSHIP

Jonathan H. Slonin, MD, MBA President
Steven I. Gayer, MD President-Elect
D. Kurt Jones, MD Vice President
James K. Kerr, MD Secretary
Christian Diez, MD, MBA Treasurer
Leopoldo V. Rodriguez, MD, FAAP  Assistant Treasurer
Jeffrey S. Jacobs, MD Immediate Past President
John J. Doyle, MD District Director North
Chris Giordano, MD District Director North
Brence A. Sell, MD District Director North
Clarkson McClendon Driggers, MD District Director
Central

Frank Rosemeier, MD District Director Central
Greg K. Schroeder, DO District Director Central
Bobby L. Escoe, DO District Director West
Rosemarie E. Garcia-Getting, MD District Director West
Julio Alan Warren, MD District Director West
Sharon A. Ashley, MD District Director East
Gary O. Gomez, MD District Director East
Gary M. Richman, MD District Director East
LisaY. Chan, MD District Director South
Nicole D. Martin, MD District Director South
Gerald P. Rosen, MD District Director South
David Varlotta, DO  ASA Delegate FL Director to ASA
Jeffrey S. Jacobs, MD ASA Delegate Alt FL
Director to ASA

James K. Kerr, MD ASA Delegate North
Charles J. Chase, DO ASA Delegate Central
Jay H. Epstein, MD ASA Delegate West
Sonya M. Pease, MD ASA Delegate East
Steven I. Gayer, MD ASA Delegate South
Leopoldo V. Rodriguez, MD, FAAP ASA Delegate
At Large

David J. Birnbach, MD, MPH ASA Delegate At Large

COMMITTEE CHAIRS

Rebecca H. Welch, MD

Charles J. Chase, DO

Rebecca H. Welch, MD
Rosemarie Garcia-Getting, MD
Adam L. Blomberg, MD

John J. Doyle, MD

Jay Epstein, MD

Jeffrey Jacobs, MD

Sonya Pease, MD

Steven Gayer, MD

Rafael V. Miguel, MD

Chris Giordano, MD

Leopoldo V. Rodriguez, MD, FAAP

Jeffrey S. Jacobs, MD ASA Delegate At Large
Christian Diez, MD, MBA ASA Delegate At Large
John J. Doyle, MD ASA Delegate At Large
Thomas Fuhrman, MD ASA Delegate At Large
Rafael V. Miguel, MD ASA Delegate At Large
Adam L. Blomberg, MD ASA Delegate At Large
Chris Giordano, MD ASA Delegate At Large
Jonathan H. Slonin, MD, MBA  ASA Delegate At Large
D. Kurt Jones, MD ASA Delegate At Large
Brenda Fahy, MD, FCCM ASA Alternate Delegate
Enrico M. Camporesi, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
Asha Padmanabhan, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
David A. Lubarsky, MD, MBA  ASA Alternate Delegate
Jose Manuel Goldar, MD ASA Alternate Delegate

William Sherman Turnage, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
Steven Marshall Harrison, MD ASA Alternate Delegate

Ruth Anne Grissom ASA Alternate Delegate
Gerald P. Rosen, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
Julio Alan Warren, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
John C. Lydon, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
Joni Maga ASA Alternate Delegate
Philip E. Asmar, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
Sher-Lu Pai, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
Frank Rosemeier, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
LisaY. Chan, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
Elana J. Holak, MD ASA Alternate Delegate
Charles J. Chase, DO FMA Delegate
Jonathan H. Slonin, MD, MBA FMA Delegate
Steven . Gayer, MD FMA Delegate
Brence A. Sell, MD FMA Alternate Delegate
Vanessa Williams, MD FMA Alternate Delegate
Steven Marshall Harrison, MD FMA Alternate Delegate
Greg V. Hickman, MD FMA Alternate Delegate
Steven Porter, MD FMA Alternate Delegate

Chair, Committee on Charter, Bylaws and Rules

Chair, Committee on Economics

Chair, Committee on Communications

Chair, FSA Task Force on Professional Diversity

Co-Chair, Committee on Membership

Co-Chair, Committee on Membership

Chair, Government Affairs Committee

Chair, Nominating Committee

Chair, Judicial Committee

Chair, Executive Committee

Chair, Committee on Pain Medicine

Co-Chair, Educational Programs Site Selection Committee
Co-Chair, Educational Programs Site Selection Committee

THE FLORIDA SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS 6



BIOS

Christopher Giordano, MD
PROGRAM CHAIR

Dr. Chris Giordano was born and raised in Fort Lauderdale, Florida. After graduating from Saint
Thomas Aquinas H.S., he attended the University of Florida for undergraduate and University
of South Florida for Medical School. He attended the University of Alabama - Birmingham for
his Anesthesiology Residency, and returned to the University of Florida for a Liver Transplant
fellowship where he continued on and is now Division Chief of Liver Transplant. He is very active
in the medical student education as the Anesthesiology and Critical Care clerkship director and
course supervisor. In his free time, he enjoys playing golf, tennis, watching sporting events, and
spending time with his wife and children.

Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP
PROGRAM CO-CHAIR

Dr. Leopoldo Rodriguez graduated from the Universidad Central de Venezuela Medical School

and completed his Anesthesiology Residency in Vanderbilt University as Chief Resident taking the
advanced Sub-Specialty CA3 Track in Pediatric anesthesia. From 2000 to 2005, he was in Private
Practice in Pensacola Florida, dedicating his career to High Risk Pediatric Anesthesia and Adult
Minimally Invasive Cardiac Anesthesia. He's Board certified in Anesthesiology and Perioperative
TEE. Since 2005, he has served as Cardiac Anesthesiologist, and later, Chief of Anesthesiology at
Aventura Hospital and Medical Center. Since 2008, he has been the Medical Director and Chief

of Anesthesmlogy at the Surgery Center of Aventura. In his free time, he enjoys playing tennis and practicing
traditional Japanese martial arts of the Bujinkan Dojo.

Gilbert Drozdow, MD, MBA
DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD RECIPIENT

Gilbert Drozdow, MD, MBA serves as Chief Clinical Officer for Sheridan Healthcare Inc. Dr.
Drozdow joined the company in 1987 as an Associate Clinical Anesthesiologist and has been a
Director since 1991. Since the company’s major reorganization in 1994, he has served as Senior
Vice President before advancing to President of the Anesthesiology Division and Executive Vice
President for the company.

Dr. Drozdow holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in Biology from Brandeis University and received

his medical degree from New York University School of Medicine in 1983. Before completing his
residency in anesthesiology and fellowship in cardiovascular anesthesiology at New York University Medical
Center/Bellevue Hospital in 1987, he also completed a fellowship in pain management at the University of
California Los Angeles Medical Center in 1986. Dr. Drozdow continued his education at the University Of Miami
School Of Business Administration, earning a Masters in Business Administration in 1996. Dr. Drozdow continues
to maintain his Board Certification in Anesthesiology.

DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD RECIPIENTS

1885 James D. Beeson, MD 2006 George T. Edwards, MD
1996 Richard S. Hodes, MD 2007 John B. Downs, MD
1897 Franklin B. McKechnie, MD 2008 James J. Jacque, MD
1998 Jerome H. Modell, MD 2009 Jerry Cohen, MD

1999 Eugene L. Nagel, MD 2010 Shirley Graves, MD
2000 Jimmie D. Moore, MD 2011 Charles Kottmeier, MD
2001 Sheldon D. Munach, MD 2012 Not Awarded

2002 Miguel Figueroa, MD 2013 Rafael Miguel, MD
2003 Lawrence S. Berman, MD 2014 Kurt Markgraf, MD
2004 David C. Mackey, MD 2015 Michael C. Lewis, MD
2005 Don Sokolik, MD 2016 Gilbert Drozdow MD, MBA

ANNUAL MEETING - June 10-12, 2016 7



PROGRAM SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2016

6:30 am - 6:30 pm Registration Open South Ballroom Foyer
7:00 am - 8:00 am Continental Breakfast Ponce De Leon 1-3
8:00 am - 10:00 am  MAIN PLENARY SESSION Ponce De Leon 1-3

8:00 am - 830 am Perioperative Management of the Patient with Puimonary HTN MZ(CA
Sanjeev V. Chhangani, MD, MBA, FCCM
University of Florida, Jacksonville, FL

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:
+ Define and classify pulmonary HTN.
- Discuss perioperative pulmonary vascular and RV physiology.
- Discuss perioperative considerations in the patient with pulmonary HTN.
- Develop a treatment plan for acute RV failure.

830am -9:.00am  Prevention & Management of the Patient Who Suffered Intraoperative Awareness MZ(CA
Beth Ladlie, MD, MPH
Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville, FL

9:00 am - 9:30 am Preoperative Smoking Cessation—Is It Safe to Quit Now? MZCA
Sher-Lu Pai, MD
Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville, FL

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:
- Describe the impacts of tobacco on surgical outcome.
- Optimize patients using tobacco prior to surgery.

9:30 am - 10:00 am Cardiac Tamponade: Recognition, Diagnose and Management MZCA
Gerald Rosen, MD
Mount Sinai Medical Center, Miami Beach, FL

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

- To understand physiologic effects of Cardiac Tamponade.
- To improve recognition of pericardial effusion.

- To illustrate treatment options.

10:00 am - 10:30 am Break in Exhibit Hall Ponce De Leon 4-6

FSA REGISTRANT DISCOUNTS AT “THE BREAKERS”

As a registrant and hotel guest, The Breakers is pleased to extend to FSA registrants the following
discounts during your stay.

15% Discount on Restaurant Food & Beverage (Discount excludes Room Service, News and Gourmet,

HMF and any prevailing special summer promotions.)
10% Discount on Spa Treatments
10% Discount on Bungalow Rentals

To make a reservation for this these discounts please call 888-273-2537.

I\AQJCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY" RECERTIFICATION

THE FLORIDA SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS 8



pROG RAM SCH EDU I_E continued

FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2016

10:30 am - 1:00 pm MAIN PLENARY SESSION Ponce De Leon 1-3

10:30 am - 11:00 am Recognition and Management of Cognitive Errors in Anesthesiology MZ(CA
Chris Giordano, MD, Assistant Professor
University of Florida, Gainesville FL
Program Chair, Florida Society of Anesthesiologists

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

- Review the Decision making process.

+ Review the vulnerabilities in this process.
- Learn strategies to mitigate these risks.

11:00 am - 11:30 am Perioperative Management of the Patient who Suffered a Neuro Trauma MZCA
Nelson Nicolas Algarra, MD
University of Florida, Gainesville FL

11:30 am - 12:00 pm Use of Cognitive Aids and Checklists to Improve Patient Safety MZCA
Roy S. Winston, MD
St. Mary's Medical Center and Palm Beach Children’s Hospital
TeamHealth Anesthesia
Florida State University College of Medicine,
Palm Beach Gardens, FL

12:00 pm - 12:30 pm Improving Patient Safety by Understanding the Difficult Airway Algorithm MZCA
Nicholas Nedeff, MD
Kendall Regional Medical Center
Sheridan Healthcare, Miami, FL

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

« Describe the causes of airway related adverse patient outcomes.

- Apply the Updated ASA Difficult Airway Algorithm to patient care.

- Formulate Airway Management plans for patients with difficult airways.

12:30 pm - 1:00 pm Understand and Implement the APSF Consensus Recommendations for Improving

Medication Safety in the Operating Room MZCA
Lea Schilit, PharmD

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:
- Recognize the importance of labeling for high risk and look alike sound alike
medications and review errors that have occurred in relation to these type of
medications.

- List requirements related to labeling of syringes and identify errors that have occurred
from mislabeled or improperly labeled syringes.

+ Describe urgent use compounding and USP 797 requirements.

- Discuss safety considerations to evaluate when and if deciding to outsource
preparation of medications to a third party/compounding pharmacy.

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm Lunch in Exhibit Hall Ponce De Leon 4-6

2:00 pm - 5:00 pm FSA Board of Directors Meeting Magnolia

MZ(CA  INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION

ANNUAL MEETING - June 10-12, 2016 9



pROG RAM SCH EDU I_E continued

FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2016

2:00 pm - 5:00 pm

2.00 pm - 3:00 pm

3:30 pm - 5:00 pm

5:00 pm - 6:30 pm

Fundamentals of Regional Anesthesia Workshop Venetian
CHAIR: Barys Ihnatsenka, MD
University of Florida

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

- Participant will learn how to advance needle under ultrasound guidance.

« Participant will learn how to visualize appropriate anatomical structures required for
most commonly used ultrasound guided regional anesthesia techniques.

The session will begin with a 40 minute lecture followed by all participants splitting into
7 groups. Each station will last 20 minutes.

STATION 1. RA for Shoulder Surgery - Dr. Steven Porter
(TSA, RCR, ISB, superficial Cervical Plexus Block, Catheter (Stim Non Stim)
vs Single Injection)

STATION 2: RA for Knee Surgery - Dr. Allison Haller
(TKA, ACL, etc - Fem , Adductor Canal Ss and Catheter, Obturator, LFC
if Times Allows)

STATION 3: RA for UE Surgery - Dr. Rene Larrieu and Dr. KeithThompson
(Infra Catheter, SS Supra, Infra, Axillar, Small Rescue Blocks)

STATION 4: RA for Foot and Ankle Surgery - Dr. Olga Nin
(Popliteal Cath, SS, Subgluteal Sciatic Cath, SS, Ankle Block If Times Allows)

STATION 5: Thoracic Epidural and Thoracic Paravertebral Blocks - Dr. Yury Zasimovich

STATION 6: Truncal Blocks TAP, Rectus Sheath, PECs and Lumbar Neuraxial US -
Dr. Barys Ihnatsenka
(Parasacral Sciatic if Time Allows)

STATION 7: Basic Needling with US - Dr. Keith Thompson and Hardy Brian
OR

Poster Session 1 Ponce De Leon 1-3 Foyer
MODERATORS: Thomas Fuhrman, MD and William Turnage, MD

View posters of interesting cases from operating rooms, OB suites and/or ICUs; abstract
posters from residents and practicing anesthesiologists covering a wide variety of
challenging clinical cases in general anesthesiology practice.

Poster Session 2 (Posters of Distinction) Ponce De Leon 1-3 Foyer
MODERATORS: Thomas Fuhrman, MD and William Turnage, MD

Welcome Reception in Exhibit Hall Ponce De Leon 4-6

MZCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION
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PROGRAM

SCH E D U I_E continued

SATURDAY, JUNE 11, 2016

7:00 am - 8:00 am

Continental Breakfast Ponce De Leon 1-

3

OPTION A - GENERAL SESSION Ponce De Leon 1-3

8:00 am - 8:30 am

8:30 am - 3:00 am

9:00 am - 9:30 am

9:30 am - 10:00 am

10:00 am - 10:30 am

10:30 am - 11:.00 am

Infection control for Anesthesiologists, How to be Part of the Problem

or Part of the Solution MZ(CA

Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP

Surgery Center of Aventura

Program Co-Chair and Assistant Treasurer, Florida Society of Anesthesiologists

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:
- Understand the impact of Healthcare Associated Infections on the cost of healthcare.
« Learn how the Anesthesia Work Environment and Anesthesia Providers may be
contributing to Healthcare Associated Infections.
- Review strategies that an Anesthesiologist can implement to prevent HCAI

Diagnoses and Management of the Bleeding Parturient MZCA
Daria Moaveni, MD
University of Miami, Miami, FL

Patient Safety in the Obstetric Suite MZCA
David J. Birnbach, MD, MPH
Miller School of Medicine, University of Miami, Miami, FL

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

- The presentation is designed to improve outcomes and eliminate preventable harm
through multidisciplinary collaboration and improved commmunication on the labor and
delivery suite.

Break in Exhibit Hall (Ponce De Leon 4-6)

Electrical Safety in the Operating Room MZ(CA
Mark J. Rice, MD
Vanderbilt University School of Medicine, Nashville, TN

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

+ Understand how home and, especially, hospital electrical systems work.
- Realize why a knowledge of hospital electrical systems is important.

- Know how to prevent a shock - to healthcare workers and patients.

Fire Safety in the Operating Room MZCA
Mark J. Rice, MD
Vanderbilt University School of Medicine, Nashville, TN

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

- Understand that fires do happen in operating rooms - every day.
- Realize that prevention is the key.

+ Know what to do in case of a fire.

I\AQ_JJCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY" RECERTIFICATION
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pROG RAM SCH EDU I_E continued

SATURDAY, JUNE 11, 2016

Option A General Session continued Ponce De Leon 1-3

11:00 am - 11:45 am ASA Converse Lecture and Practice Management/Economics
Daniel Cole, MD
ASA President
David Geffen School of Medicine, University of California, Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

- To understand the national healthcare landscape and the transformation that is occurring.
+ To learn of new models of payments and how we must adjust to maintain quality.

+ To become familiar of new models of healthcare delivery.

11:45 am - 12:30 pm Congressional Status Update: What's Affecting the Practice of Medicine?
Congressman Andy Harris, MD
US House of Representatives
He serves on the Committee on Appropriations and on the following subcommittees:
Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies;
Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies; and Homeland
Security.

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:
- To better understand how the federal government funds biomedical research.
« To better understand federal issues related to the practice of anesthesia.

12:30 pm - 1:30 pm Lunch in Exhibit Hall Ponce De Leon 4-6
SPONSORED BY: Nova Southeastern University

12:30 pm - 1:.30 pm Poster Session 3 Ponce De Leon 1-3 Foyer
MODERATORS: Thomas Fuhrman, MD and William Turnage, MD

View posters of interesting cases from operating rooms, OB suites and/or ICUs; abstract
posters from residents and practicing anesthesiologists covering a wide variety of
challenging clinical cases in general anesthesiology practice.

1:.30 pm - 2:30 pm Women and Leadership in Anesthesia Ponce De Leon I-3
Asha Padmanabhan, MD
Sheridan Health Care, Sunrise, FL

Aparna Chunduri MD
CR Anesthesia PA, Crystal River, FL
University of Miami/Miller School of Medicine, Miami, FL

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:
Identify barriers to leadership in participants.
Identify Leadership Opportunities.
Identify 1 or 2 short term and long term leadership goals.
Create an action plan to work towards those goals.

MZCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION
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pROG RAM SCH EDU I_E continued

SATURDAY, JUNE 11, 2016

OPTION B - PAIN MANAGEMENT SESSION Magnolia

8:00 am - 12:30 pm Opioid Management for Pain Management
Esther Benedetti, MD, FIPP
University of Miami, Miami, FL

Management of Vertebral Body Compression Fractures
Sandee Bristow, MD
Aventura Spine and Wellness Center, Aventura, FL

Spinal Cord Neuromodulation

Christian Gonzalez, MD
Aventura Spine and Wellness Center, Aventura, FL

Physical Exam for Spinal Pain
Sandee Bristow, MD
Aventura Spine and Wellness Center, Aventura, FL

Management of Post Herpatic Neuralgia
Esther Benedetti, MD, FIPP
University of Miami, Miami, FL

Radiofrequency Ablation of Tumor invasion in the vertebral body

Christian Gonzalez, MD
Aventura Spine and Wellness Center, Aventura, FL

LEARNING OBJECTIVES:

- Learn principles of lesions associated with RFL.
- Understand Clinical indications for RFL.

- Recognize complications associated with RFL.

9:30 am - 10:00 am Break in Exhibit Hall (Ponce De Leon 4-6)

12:30 pm - 1:30 pm Lunch in Exhibit Hall
SPONSORED BY: Nova Southeastern University

Ponce De Leon 4-6

12:30 pm - 1:.30 pm Poster Session 3 Ponce De Leon 1-3 Foyer

3:00 pm - 4:00 pm Anesthesia Resident Jeopardy Competition
SPONSORED BY: TeamHealth Anesthesia

Ponce De Leon 1-3

MODERATORS: Albert J Varon, MD, MHPE, University of Miami Miller School of

Medicine, and James Ashford, MD, Jackson Memorial Hospital

Join us for this exciting annual event featuring Anesthesiology Resident teams from

Florida Training Programs.

4:00 pm - 5:00 pm Networking Happy Hour - Meet & Greet Gold Room
SPONSORED BY: Sheridan Healthcare

5:00 pm - 7:00 pm FSA Family Reception Ocean Lawn (Weather Backup Circle Room)
SPONSORED BY: MassMutual Financial Group/Medilaw Firm

SUNDAY, JUNE 12, 2016

8:00 am - 11:00 am  FSA Annual Business Meeting & Leadership Awards Presentation Gold Room

ANNUAL MEETING - June 10-12, 2016 13



BRAEH‘EIEHLERLLE

Successfully Representing Anesthesiologists

for Over 40 Years.

Mergers, Acquisitions and Sales
Managed Care and ACO Contracting
Joint Ventures
Stark and Anti-Kickback Law

Intellectual Property Protection
Corporate and Regulatory Compliance
Patient Care Issues
Tax Counseling and Defense

Brach Eichler’s Health Law Practice Group

possesses the knowledge, expertise and experience to address the myriad of regulatory,
business and ethical issues facing anesthesiologists today. We can help you piece it all
together so you can focus on what really matters - delivering quality health care.

Health Law Practice Group
Members

John D. Fanburg, Chair
973.403.3107 jfanburg@bracheichler.com

Riza |. Dagli
973.403.3103 rdagli@bracheichler.com

Lani M. Dornfeld* (*licensed in FL)
973.403.3136 Idornfeld@bracheichler.com

Joseph M. Gorrell
973.403.3112 jgorrell@bracheichler.com

Carol Grelecki

973.403.3140 cgrelecki@bracheichler.com
Debra Lienhardt

973.364.5203 dlienhardt@bracheichler.com

Mark Manigan

973.403.3132 mmanigan@bracheichler.com
Keith J. Roberts

973.364.5201 kroberts@bracheichler.com

New York New Jersey Florida

www.bracheichler.com



POSTER SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2016
2:00 pm - 3:00 pm: Poster Session 1 Ponce De Leon 1-3 Foyer

LABOR TIME ANALYSIS OF THE ROTATIONAL THROMBELASTOMETRY (ROTEM®) - Elizabeth Rindo, SRNA

COLLABORATIVE MANAGEMENT OF AN EXTENSIVE MAXILLOFACIAL ARTERIOVENOUS
MALFORMATION - Mary Zoccoli, MD

IF YOU HIT THAT VEIN, BE READY FOR SOME SERIOUS SPURTIN'T ABERRANT, VENOUS-APPEARING
RADIAL ARTERY IN A CARDIAC SURGICAL PATIENT - Geetha Kannan, MD

COMBINED SPINAL EPIDURAL ANESTHESIA FOR C-SECTION IN A PATIENT WITH CHIARI |
MALFORMATION AND SUPER MORBID OBESITY - Oscar Alam Mendez, MD

HYPERTENSIVE CRISIS FROM ADRENAL STIMULATION FROM THE AQUAMANTYS - Brian Hardy, MD

MASSIVE CARDIAC THROMBOSIS AND DISSEMINATED INTRAVASCULAR COAGULOPATHY IN A
PATIENT WITH RETAINED DEAD FETUS SYNDROME - Stefanie Vallancourt, DO

DIFFICULT PATIENTS, DIFFICULT FAMILIES - Stefanie Vallancourt, DO

ACUTE TAMPONADE IN A PEDIATRIC PATIENT NECESSITATING EMERGENT PERICARDIOCENTESIS: A
CASE STUDY - Stephanie N Schock, MD

QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROTOCOL FOR SPINAL CORD STIMULATOR (SCS) LEAD TRIAL PLACEMENT
WITH CHLORHEXIDINE-INTEGRATED GEL TEGADERM DRESSING FOR SHORT TERM STABILIZATION OF SCS
LEADS - Carolyn Kloepping, MD

PERIPHERAL INTERVENTIONAL PAIN INJECTION SAFETY IN PATIENTS ON ANTICOAGULATION
THERAPY WITH CLOPIDOGREL - Robert Jongco, MD

PAIN MANAGEMENT IN PATIENT WITH ALPHA-GAL ALLERGY AND OSTEOARTHRITIS - Ashraf Sakr, MD

DOES LOCAL WOUND INFILTRATION WITH LIPOSOMAL BUPIVACAINE (EXPAREL®) REDUCE NARCOTIC
REQUIREMENTS OR LENGTH-OF-STAY AFTER BARIATRIC OPERATIONS? - Patrick Ziemann-Gimmel, MD

IDENTIFICATION OF LOWER LIMIT OF CEREBRAL AUTOREGULATION DURING VATS - Rita S Patel, MD

DELAYED NEURAXIAL HEMATOMA IN PARTURIENT WITH FONTAN CIRCULATION FOLLOWING
NEURAXIAL ANESTHESIA FOR CESAREAN SECTION - Chuks Chiaghana, MD

INVESTIGATING THE INCIDENCE OF PREOPERATIVE TYPE AND SCREEN IN PATIENTS UNDERGOING
VASCULAR SURGERY - Song Hyon Pak, MD

INSTITUTION OF AN ELECTRONIC PRESCRIPTION FOR CIED'S IN OUR INSTITUTION'S ELECTRONIC
MEDICAL RECORD, TO FACILITATE THE PREOPERATIVE ASSESSMENT OF THIS GROUP OF PATIENTS - Keya
A Locke, MD

RETROSPECTIVE REVIEW AFTER PERFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT CHANGE IN PRE-PROCEDURAL
STERILE PREPARATION - William Grubb, MD

RETROSPECTIVE REVIEW OF PONV PRACTICE PATTERNS AT A LARGE ACADEMIC MEDICAL CENTER
- Stephen Rivoli, DO, MPH, MA
3:30 pm - 5:00 pm: Poster Session 2 (Posters of Distinction) Ponce De Leon 1-3 Foyer
DEXMETOMIDINE AS AN ADDITIVE TO POPLITEAL NERVE BLOCK : A PILOT STUDY EXAMINING
ANALGESIC EFFECT AND PATIENT SATISFACTION - Geetha Kannan, MD
DEATH BY VITRECTOMY: AN IN-VIVO PORCINE MODEL OF VENOUS AIR EMBOLISM - Howard Palte, MD

IV ACETAMINOPHEN: EFFICACY IN REDUCING NARCOTIC CONSUMPTION IN LAPAROSCOPIC
CHOLECYSTECTOMY - Patrick Ziemann-Gimmel, MD

USE OF ELDERLY LIVER DONORS. RETROSPECTIVE SINGLE CENTER GRAFT AND PATIENT SURVIVAL
- Coridalia Wald, MD
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pOSTER SCH EDU I_E continued

SATURDAY, JUNE 11, 2016

12:30 pm - 1:30 pm: Poster Session 3 Ponce De Leon 1-3 Foyer

COLD AGGLUTININS DURING CARDIAC BYPASS... WHEN COOLING IS NOT THAT COOL - Juan Mora, MD

THE ROLE OF INTRAOPERATIVE ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY IN THE EARLY DETECTION OF FAT EMBOLISM
IN ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY - Matthew Mello, MD

RHABDOMYOLYSIS FOLLOWING ROBOTIC SURGERY: ARE MUSCULAR PATIENTS AT INCREASED RISK?
- Brandon W Radmall, MD

ACQUIRED FACTOR VIII DEFICIENCY AND THE VASCULAR PATIENT - Lalasha D Moore, MD

ANESTHETIC MANAGEMENT OF A PEDIATRIC PATIENT WITH CONGENITAL PROLONGED QT-
SYNDROME AND HISTORY OF PREVIOUS POSTOPERATIVE NAUSEA AND VOMITING - Mathew L
Romankowski, MD

PARAVERTEBRAL BLOCK: DIAGNOSIS OF RARE ACCIDENTAL SUBDURAL BLOCK - Gianella Russo, MD

SETTING THE BAR - INTRAOPERATIVE IMAGING AND MANAGEMENT IN THE REPAIR OF SEVERE
PECTUS EXCAVATUM WITH RIGHT CORONARY DISTORTION - Gregory Mickus, MD

IMPACT OF INJECTION PRESSURE ON THE SPREAD OF LOCAL ANESTHETIC DURING ADDUCTOR
CANAL NERVE BLOCK - Jonathan D Lin, MD

"WHAT A COOL CASE!I AN EXAMPLE OF THE ENORMOUS VALUE IN INTERDISCIPLINARY
COLLABORATION" - Keya Locke, MD

MONITORING CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM INTEGRITY VIA EVOKED POTENTIALS - Robert Stoker, MD
PILLAR HOLDING YOU UP? - Ezekiel J Anderson, DO

COMPLICATIONS FOLLOWING ANEURYSM REPAIR DESPITE THE USE OF NEUROMONITORING UNDER
GENERAL ANESTHESIA - Wasef Muzaffar, MD

ANESTHETIC MANAGEMENT OF A PARTURIENT WITH PERIPARTUM CARDIOMYOPATHY FOR
CESAREAN DELIVERY - Karan Verma, MD

AORTOILIAC THROMBOSIS FORMATION FOLLOWING TRANEXAMIC ACID ADMINISTRATION IN HIGH-
RISK PARTURIENT PATIEN - Shayan Bengali, MD

LOCAL ANESTHETIC SYSTEMIC TOXICITY FROM PERIPHERAL NERVE BLOCK DUE TO MALFUNCTION
PUMP : A CASE REPORT - Asima Igbal, MD

ANESTHETIC MANAGEMENT OF A PATIENT PRESENTING WITH MOYAMOYA DISEASE UNDERGOING
ENCEPHALO-DURO-ARTERIO-PIAL SYNANGIOSIS: A CASE REPORT - Stephen Alcos, DO

IMPLEMENTING TEAMSTEPPS IN A PEDIATRIC OPERATING ROOM SUITE WITH ANESTHESIOLOGY
DEPARTMENT TO IMPROVE COMMUNICATION AND MUTUAL RESPECT USING SIMULATION OBSERVATION
TESTING AS A PATIENT SAFETY PROJECT - Carlos A. Archilla, MD & Candace Eden, DNP, LHRM

CASE REPORT: BILATERAL QUADRATUS LUMBORUM CATHETERS IN A PATIENT WITH BIFID SPINE
AND ABDOMINAL ORGAN DUPLICATION UNDERGOING MAJOR ABDOMINAL SURGERY - Katrin Post-Martens,
MDMHS

A MULTIDISCIPLINARY PERIOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT OF A DIFFICULT AIRWAY IN A NEONATE WITH
ROBINOW SYNDROME - Sonia Mehta, MD

DELAYED EMERGENCE AND DIBUCAINE NUMBER - Joann Bolton
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PAST PRESIDENTS

1949/1950
1950/1951
1951/1952
1952/1953
1953/1954
1954/1955
1955/1956
1956/1957
1857/1958
1958/1959
1859/1960
1960/1961
1961/1962
1962/1963
1963/1964
1864/1965
1965/1966
1966/1967
1967/1968
1968/1969
1869/1970
1970/1971
1971/1972
1972/1973
1973/1974
1974
1974/1975
1975/1976
1976/1977
1977/1978
1978/1979
1979/1980
1980/1981

Colquitt Pearson, MD
Ralph S. Sappenfield, MD
Harold Carron, MD

John T. Stage, MD
Adelbert Schirmer, MD
Gaylord Lewis, MD
Wayland T. Coppedge, Jr., MD
Harry E. Bierley, MD
Stanley H. Axelrod, MD
Breckinridge W. Wing, MD
George C. Austin, MD
Richard S. Hodes, MD
James D. Beeson, MD
George H. Mix, MD
Francis M. Coy, MD

J. Thomas Atkins, MD

J. Gerard Converse, MD
John A. Rush, MD

Henry J. Vomacka, MD
Franklin B. McKechnie, MD
Miguel Figueroa, MD

Leo C. Nickell, MD
Norman J. Gengler, MD
Duard Lawrence, MD
Eugene L. Nagel, MD
George T. Edwards, MD
Arthur J. Stevenson, MD
George T. Edwards, MD
Warren H. Rossway, MD
John C. Kruse, MD
Shirley A. Graves, MD
Sheldon D. Munach, MD
John K. Petrakis, MD

1981/1982
1982/1983
1983/1984
1984/1985
1985/1986
1986/1988
1988/1989
1989/1980
1990/1991
1991/1992
1992/1983
1993/1994
1994/1995
1995/1996
1996/1997
1997/1999
1999/2000
2000/2001
2001/2002
2002/2003
2003/2004
2004/2005
2005/2006
2006/2007
2007/2008
2008/2009
2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015

John L. Weare, MD

J. D. Moore, MD

Larry P. Garrett, MD
Charles P. Gibbs, MD
Richard H. Ciordia, MD
Charles A. Kottmeier, MD
Jerome H. Modell, MD
Richard J. Beebe, MD
Lawrence S. Berman, MD
Robert A. Guskiewicz, MD
James A. Nimocks, MD
Mark M. Vogelhut, MD
John B. Downs, MD
Jerry A. Cohen, MD

B. Wayne Ashmore, MD
Monte Lichtiger, MD
David C. Mackey, MD
David N. Thrush, MD
Don E. Sokolik, MD
James J. Jacque, MD
Lawrence S. Gorfine, MD
Rebecca H. Welch, MD
Dale Wickstrom-Hill, MD
Rafael V. Miguel, MD
Kurt W. Markgraf, MD
David G. Whalley, MD
Michael C. Lewis, MD
Sonya Pease, MD

David Varlotta, DO
Charles J. Chase, DO
Jay H. Epstein, MD
Jeffrey S. Jacobs, MD
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FACULTY

Nelson Nicolas Algarra, MD
Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology
University of Florida, Gainesville

Esther Benedetti MD, FIPP
Miami VA Healthcare System
Pain Management Clinic
Associate Professor
University of Miami

David J. Birnbach, MD, MPH

Miller Professor and Vice Provost, University of Miami
Senior Associate Dean for Quality, Safety and Risk
Director, UM-JMH Center for Patient Safety

Miller School of Medicine

University of Miami

Sandee Bristow, MD
Aventura Spine and Wellness Center,
Aventura

Sanjeev V. Chhangani, MD, MBA, FCCM
Associate Professor, Department of Anesthesiology
University of Florida, Jacksonville

Aparna Chunduri MD

Vice -President CR Anesthesia PA, Crystal River
Assistant Professor, Department of Anesthesiology and
Peri-operative Medicine

University of Miami/ Miller School of Medicine

Daniel Cole, MD

ASA President

Professor of Clinical Anesthesiology David Geffen School
of Medicine

University of California, Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA

Chris Giordano, Assistant Professor

Department of Anesthesiology Division Chief of Liver
Transplantation Anesthesiology

Critical Care Clerkship Director

University of Florida, Gainesville

Program Chair, Florida Society of Anesthesiologists

Christian Gonzalez, MD
Aventura Spine and Wellness Center
Aventura

Congressman Andy Harris, MD

US House of Representatives

Representing the 1st District of Maryland

Member, House Committee of Appropriations

Member, Sub- Committees

"Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug
Administration & Related Agencies

"Labor, Health and Human Services, Education & Related
Agencies

"Homeland Security

Barys lhnatsenka, MD
Assistant Professor
Department of Anesthesiology
University of Florida, Gainesville

Beth Ladlie, MD, MPH

Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology,

Mayo Clinic Florida School of Graduate Medical Education
Program Director, Anesthesiology Residency

Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville

Daria Moaveni, MD
Assistant Professor of Clinical Anesthesiology
University of Miami

Nicholas Nedeff, MD

Anesthesiology Residency Program Director
Anesthesiologist, Department of Anesthesiology
Kendall Regional Medical Center

Medical Director, Graduate Medical Education
Medical Director, Immersive and Simulation-Based
Education

Asst. Medical Director, Trauma Services

Sheridan Healthcare, Miami

Asha Padmanabhan, MD
Chief of Anesthesiology
Plantation General Hospital
Sheridan Health Care, Sunrise

Sher-Lu Pai, MD

Director, Preoperative Evaluation Clinic

Education Coordinator, Transplant Anesthesia
Assistant Professor, Mayo Clinic College of Medicine
Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville

Mark J. Rice, MD

Professor Division Chief, Multispecialty Adult
Anesthesiology Associate Vice Chair for Clinical Affairs
Department of Anesthesiology

Vanderbilt University School of Medicine, Nashville, TN

Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP

Medical Director and Chief of Anesthesiology
Surgery Center of Aventura

Chair, Sheridan Healthcare Ambulatory Anesthesia
Quality Sub-Committee

Program Co-Chair and Assistant Treasurer, Florida
Society of Anesthesiologists

Gerald Rosen, MD

Miami Beach Anesthesiology Associates
Program Director

Mount Sinai Medical Center, Miami Beach

Lea Schilit, PharmD

Roy S. Winston, MD

Medical Director of Anesthesiology

St. Mary's Medical Center and Palm Beach Children's Hospital
Regional Medical Director, TeamHealth Anesthesia
Clinical Assistant Professor

Florida State University College of Medicine, Palm Beach
Gardens
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EXHIBITORS

EXHIBITORS

AcelRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Advanced Recovery Systems
American Anesthesiology/Mednax
Ameritas

Anesthesia Business Consultants
BK Ultrasound

CASMED

Cheetah Medical, Inc.

Cook Medical

Cumberland Pharmaceuticals
The Doctors Company

Eagle Pharmaceuticals

ETView, Inc.

Florida Academy of Anesthesiologist Assistants

Fujifilm SonoSite

GE Healthcare

Getinge Group

Halyard Health

HEINE USA, Ltd.

iProcedures, LLC

KARL STORZ Endoscopy-America, Inc.
LifeLinc Anesthesia

MagMutual Insurance Company
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

MassMutual Financial Group/Medilaw Firm
McKesson Business Performance Services

Medaxion, Inc.

The Medicines Company
Medusind, Inc.

Merck

Mylan

BOOTH NUMBER

302
306

112
414

305

105

204
406
304
206

103

401

402
404

117
312

205

310
212

309
203

411

209

410
119
113

403

115
107

303

Nova Southeastern University - Anesthesiologist Assistants Programs

Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Pajunk Medical Systems, L.P.
Pfizer

PharMEDium Services, LLC
Philips Healthcare

Preferred Physicians Medical
QGenda, Inc.

rEVO Biologics

Sheridan Healthcare
TeamHealth Anesthesia
Terason Pharmaceuticals
Teva Pharmaceuticals

US Anesthesia Partners

EXHIBIT HOURS

Friday, June 10, 2016
Exhibits Open

Break with Exhibitors
Lunch with Exhibitors
Welcome Reception

10:00 am - 2:00 pm
5:00 pm - 6:30 pm
10:00 am - 10:30 am
1:00 pm - 2:00 pm
5:00 pm - 6:30 pm

412
301
11

408

211
110
210

202

102 and

104

405

101
201

409

LOCATION: Ponce de Leon 4-6

Saturday, June 11, 2016
Exhibits Open

Break with Exhibitors
Lunch with Exhibitors

9:30 am - 1:30 pm
9:30 am - 10:00 am
12:30 pm - 1:30 pm

106
311
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EXHIBIT HALL FLOOR PLAN
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PASSPORT PROGRAM

Qualify to enter a drawing to win an iPad Mini or complimentary registration for next
year’s Annual FSA Meeting by participating in the Passport Program! To qualify for the
drawing, you must have your passport stamped by at least five exhibitors in each of
the four aisles. \WWhen you have received at least 20 stamps, complete the passport
with your contact details and deposit it in the drop box at the FSA Registration Desk.

Completed and stamped passports must be deposited in the drop box at the FSA
Registration Desk by 1:15 pm on Saturday, June 11. The drawing will be held at the end
of the lunch in the exhibit hall on Saturday, June 11 at 1:30 pm. Attendee need not be
present to win. If the winner is not present, he/she will be notified after the meeting.
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EXHIBITOR PROFILES

AcelRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc. #302
351 Galveston Drive

Redwood City, CA 34063

PHONE: 650-216-3500

WEB: www.acelrx.com

AcelRx Pharmaceuticals is a specialty pharmaceutical
company focused on developing innovative therapies
for the treatment of acute and breakthrough pain.
Our lead products utilize sufentanil sublingual tablets,
designed to address moderate-to-severe acute pain
in hospital and/or medically supervised settings.

Advanced Recovery Systems #306
750 S. Orlando Avenue

Winter Park, FL 32789

PHONE: 813-4384-5143

FAX: 407-775-6888

WEB: www.advancedrocoverysystems.com

We put behavioral health front and center, providing
assistance to people with substance abuse issues,
addictions, eating disorders, and mental health
concerns. Every facility in the Advanced Recovery
Systems network strives to provide the highest quality
of care, using evidence-based therapeutic models that
really work. We treat substance abuse issues & co-
occurring mental health disorders.

American Anesthesiology/Mednax #112
1500 Concord Terrace

Sunrise, FL 33321

PHONE: 800-243-3839

WEB: www.americananesthesiology.com

American Anesthesiology, a MEDNAX company,
is a national group practice of more than 1,203
anesthesiologists and 1,718 anesthetists focused
on clinical quality, perioperative best practices
and workflow management solutions. American
anesthesiology gives clinicians the stability and
support services needed to successfully navigate
health care reform.

Ameritas #a414
759 SW Federal Hwy, Suite 326

Stuart, FL 349394

PHONE: 772-287-8089

FAX. 772-673-37396

WEB: www.aicinvest.com

Anesthesia Business Consultants, LLC #305
255 West Michigan Avenue

Jackson, Ml 43201

PHONE: 517-787-6440

FAX: 517-787-0529

WEB: www.anesthesiallc.com

Anesthesia Business Consultants, LLC provides billing
& practice management services for anesthesia and
pain management. Our FIRSTClient portal offers
secure, seamless access to the entire perioperative
process, featuring our proprietary FIRSTAnesthesia
software and FIRSTAnNalytics, our dashboard providing
Insight at Your Fingertips. Our exclusive focus improves
your cash flow and profitability.

BK Ultrasound

8 Centennial Drive

Peabody, MA 01960
PHONE: 978-326-1300

FAX: 978-326-13399

WEB: www.bkultrasound.com

BK Ultrasound is proud to launch the bk3500
Ultrasound System, a high-performance ultrasound
solution for anesthesiologists. The bk3500 is designed
for simplicity, ease of use and high-quality image
performance. A simple user interface, high contrast
resolution and needle visualization enhancement,
enables anesthesiologists to quickly perform
ultrasound guided procedures with confidence.

#105

CASMED

44 E. Industrial Road
Branford, CT 06405
PHONE: 203-315-6331
FAX: 203-488-9438
WEB: www.casmed.com

FORE-SIGHT ELITE®, the world’s most accurate
cerebral oximeter, delivers the confidence of knowing
your patient is being accurately monitored.

#204

Don't rely on substitute parameters to infer cerebral
oxygenation. Give yourself the best chance of detecting
and treating hypoxic events as quickly as possible with
this essential patient management tool. Give yourself
the Confidence of Knowing.

Cheetah Medical, Inc. #406
600 SE Maritime Avenue, Suite 220

Vancouver, WA 98661

PHONE: 360-828-8685

FAX: 360-718-8154

WEB: www.cheetahmedical.com
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EXH I BITOR pROFl I_ES continued

Cook Medical

750 Daniels Way, P.O. Box 489
Bloomington, IN 47402
PHONE: 800-468-1379

FAX: 812-339-3704

WEB: www.cookmedical.com

#304

Since 1963 Cook Medical has worked closely with
physicians to develop technologies that eliminate

the need for open surgery. Today we are combining
medical devices, biologic materials and cellular
therapies to help the world’'s healthcare systems
deliver better outcomes more efficiently. We have
always remained family owned so that we have the
freedom to focus on what we care about: patients, our
employees, and our communities.

Cumberland Pharmaceuticals, Inc. #2206
2525 West End Avenue, Suite 950

Nashville, TN 37203

PHONE: 615-255-0068

FAX: 815-255-0094

WEB: www.cumberlandpharma.com

Caldolor® (ibuprofen) Injection is indicated in adults
for the management of mild to moderate pain, the
management of moderate to severe pain as an
adjunct to opioid analgesics, and for the reduction of
fever. Caldolor can be administered pre-, intra- and
post-operatively. Caldolor is marketed by Cumberland
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

ETView, Inc.

2825 Greenbriar Blvd.
Wellington, FL 33414
PHONE: 561-531-3662
WEB: www.etview.com

#7402

E.T.View presents a major advance in continuous
visualization of the airways during thoracic surgical
procedures. The VivaSight™ portfolio products
(VivaSight-SL and VivaSight-DL) are fully integrated
imaging/ventilation systems that allow continuous
airway visualization and ventilation for accurate
placement and constant airway control — without any
modifications to the standard intubation procedure.
VivaSight: The only platform that allows for continuous,
real-time management of the airways in the OR, ER,
and ICU

Florida Academy of Anesthesiologist
Assistants (FAAA)

P.O. Box 771148

Coral Springs, FL 33077

WEB: www.floridaaaa.org

# 404

The Florida Academy of Anesthesiologist Assistants
(FAAA) is a nonprofit association organized to advance
the profession of Anesthesiologist Assistants, enhance
the education and standards of anesthesia practice,
promote anesthesia safety through the anesthesia
care team, and provide a forum for Anesthesiologist
Assistant advocacy in the state of Florida.

The Doctors Company #103 Fujifilm SonoSite #1L7

1550 Madruga Avenue, Suite 316 10272 Allaranda Blvd.

Coral Gables, FL 33146 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

PHONE: 904-360-3372 PHONE: 305-389-9899

FAX: 305-666-3353 WEB: www.sonosite.com

WEB: www.thedoctors.com GE Healthcare #312

The Doctors Company is fiercely committed to 3030 Ohmeda Drive

defending, protecting, and rewarding the practice of Madison, WI 53718

good medicine. We are the nation’s largest physician- PHONE: 608-709-3126

owned medical malpractice insurer, with a national WEB: www.ge.com

membership of 78,000 and $4 billion in assets, and we .

are rated A by A.M. Best Company and Fitch Ratings. Getinge Group #205
45 Barbour Pond Road

Eagle Pharmaceuticals #401  Wayne, NJ 07470

S0 Tice Blvd,, Suite 315 PHONE: 973-708-7649

Woodcliff, NJ 07677 WEB: www.getinge.com

PHONE: 201-326-5300

WEB: www.eagleus.com

Eagle is a specialty pharmaceutical company focused

on developing injectable products, primarily in the

areas of critical care, orphan diseases, and oncology.

Our goal is to provide safer and more convenient

solutions for patients and healthcare professionals

with optimized formulations.
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Halyard #310
43 Discovery, Suite 100

Irvine, CA 92618

PHONE: 9439-293-9298

WEB: www.halyardhealth.com

Halyard Health is a medical technology company
focused on preventing infection, eliminating pain and
speeding recovery. One of Halyard's products, the
ON-Q" Pain Relief System reduces narcotic usage and
provides better pain relief than narcotics alone in post-
surgical patients. Patients who use ON-Q" went home
an average of 1.1 days sooner, reported up to 69%
lower pain scores and were up to three times as likely
to report high satisfaction scores.

HEINE USA, Ltd.

10 Innovation Way
Dover, NH 03820
PHONE: 800-367-4872
FAX: 603-742-7217
WEB: www.heine.com

#el2

For 70 years HEINE products have been designed,
manufactured and hand-assembled in Germany

and are held to the highest standard of durability,
performance and function. Please visit our booth to
learn more about our F.O. and LED Laryngoscope
handles, F.O. Laryngoscope Blades and our disposable
blade and handle system.

iProcedures, LLC #309
2502 N. Rocky Pointe Drive, Suite 800
Tampa, FL 33607

PHONE: 813-402-1975

LifeLinc Anesthesia HA11
716 West Brookhaven Ct.

Memphis, TN 38117

PHONE: 901-844-1590

FAX: 901-844-1592

WEB: www.lifelinc.com

LifeLinc Anesthesia is a full service anesthesia provider
specializing in comprehensive management solutions.
By providing a complete management package to
include local recruiting, credentialing, payor contracting
and revenue management, we can identify the

clinical and financial goals to streamline perioperative
management and create efficient and productive ORs.

MagMutual Insurance Company #209
8427 South Park Circle, Suite 130

Orlando, FL 32819

PHONE: 305-792-8348

FAX: 404-842-3433

WEB: www.magmutual.com

For more than 30 years, MagMutual has served as
a trusted advisor and strategic ally to thousands of
physicians and hospitals. We continuously evolve
to meet the changing needs of our PolicyOwners™
and drive advancements in healthcare. Today we
offer the best resources in patient safety, expert
defense and a range of professional liability
coverage. Our comprehensive solutions, combined
with our exceptional service, extraordinary financial
strength, plus dividends and rewards, provide

our PolicyOwners™ with an exceptional customer
experience.

WEB: http://iprocedures.com Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals #410
iPro Anesthesia is a comprehensive end-to-end 1300 Ponce de Leon Bivd., #814

mobile Anesthesia Information Management System Coral Gables, FL 33134

(AIMS) designed by practicing anesthesiologists. It PHONE: 305_3(_)5_4103

offers a single patient record from pre-op to PACU WEB: www.mallinckrodt.com

providing anesthesia providers real time access to MassMutual Financial Group/Medilaw Firm #119
required clinical, billing and administrative information. 2401 PGA Blvd. Suite #230

iPro Anesthesia supports fast, accurate clinical Palm Beach Gd,rdens FL 33410

documentation. PHONE: 561-628-1508

KARL STORZ Endoscopy-America, Inc. #203 FAX: 561_78,4_4412 )

El Segundo, CA 90245-5017

PHONE: 954-609-4842

WEB: www karlstorz.com
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McKesson Business Performance Services #113
5935 Windward Parkway

Alpharetta, GA 30005

PHONE: 800-300-2599

WEB: www.mckesson.com/bps/anesthesiology

Processing more than 3.1 million cases annually for
3,200+ anesthesiologists, McKesson has the expertise
to lead anesthesiologists through the complexities of
reimbursement and to identify areas of lost revenue
by optimizing revenue, reducing cost, producing clean
claims, minimizing compliance exposure and accessing
superior business intelligence tools.

Mylan #412
1000 Mylan Blvd.

Canonsburg, PA 15317

PHONE: 724-514-1800

WEB: www.mylan.com

Medaxion, Inc. #A403
P.O. Box 150241

Nashville, TN 37215

PHONE: 615-537-5500

FAX: 615-537-5501

WEB: www.medaxion.com

Medaxion anesthesia electronic medical records
delivers mobile information solutions that improve
productivity and quality for anesthesia practices. Our
mobile AIMS products help practices recover lost
charges, automate and accelerate billing, optimize
manpower, improve clinical staff coordination and
comply with government regulations.

The Medicines Company #115
401 Miami Avenue

Indialantic, FL 32903

PHONE: 321-243-5288

TOLL-FREE: 800-388-1183

WEB: www.themedco.com

Medusind, Inc. #107
815 Herndon Avenue, Suite 100

Orlando, FL 32803

PHONE: 800-432-2301

FAX: 949-240-8858

Merck #303
5915 Falconwood Place

Lithia, FL 33547

PHONE: 813-966-3331

WEB: www.merck.com

Nova Southeastern University: Anesthesiologist
Assistant Program

3550 South University Drive, UPP South, AAP
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33328-2018

PHONE: 813-574-5307

FAX: 813-574-5321

WEB: www.nova.edu

#301

Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc. #111
5 Sylvan Way, Suite 300

Parsippany, NJ 07054

PHONE: 973-254-3650

FAX: 973-267-0060

WEB: www.pacira.com

Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NASDAQ: PCRX) is a
specialty pharmaceutical company focused on the
clinical and commercial development of new products
that meet the needs of acute care practitioners and
their patients.

Pajunk Medical Systems, L.P. #408
6611 Bay Circle, Suite 140

Norcross, GA 30071

PHONE: 888-9PAJUNK

FAX: 678-514-3388

WEB: www.pajunkusa.com

Stop by the PAJUNK® booth to see the E-Cath first
hand. Place your CPNB with the NEW and improved
E-Cath as easy as a single shot, reduce the risk of
leakage and dislocation to a minimum; the kit offers
increased ultrasound visibility due to the “cornerstone
reflectors” technology and Self-Priming system; double
layered design of E-Cath and indwelling catheter
enables an unhindered flow of anesthetic. E-Cath
integrated injection tubing and luer-lock connection
replaces the clamping adapter, therefore eliminating
an additional step. The soft catheter tip offers more
comfort and safety.

WEB: www.medusind.com Pfizer #ell
Medusind Solutions has provided high-end service 100 Route 206 North

offerings to anesthesiologists, physicians, hospitals Peapack, NJ 07977

and health systems since 1975. With a staff of medical PHONE: 954_415__9970

doctors and certified coders, we bring 38 years of WEB: www.pfizerinjectables.com

relevant anesthesiology experience, technology and

time proven processes to the management of your

billing, coding and compliance needs.
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PharMEDium Services, LLC
150 N. Field Drive, #350

Lake Forest, IL 60045
PHONE: 800-523-7749
WEB: www.pharmedium.com

#110

PharMEDium is the leading provider of pharmacy-
outsourced, ready to use compounded sterile
preparations. PharMEDium helps to: mitigate
medication supply issues, enhance patient safety
efforts, reduce drug waste and simplify regulatory
compliance. PharMEDium, part of AmerisourceBergen,
serves 3,000+ hospitals and ambulatory surgery
centers through our state-of-the-art FDA Registered
S03B Outsourcing Facilities.

Philips Healthcare #210
16845 NW 84th Court

Miami Lakes, FL 33016

PHONE: 305-558-5855

WEB: www.usa.philips.com/healthcare

Preferred Physicians Medical #7202
11880 College Blvd., Suite 300

Overland Park, KS 66210

PHONE: 800-562-5589

FAX: 913-262-3633

WEB: www.ppmrrg.com

Preferred Physicians Medical (PPM) provides
malpractice insurance exclusively to anesthesiologists.
For 29 years, PPM has developed a national
reputation for aggressively defending its insureds,
providing proactive anesthesia specific risk
management and superior customer service. Owned
by the anesthesiologists we insure, PPM'’s sole focus is
you and protecting your professional reputation.

QGenda, Inc.

3340 Peachtree Road, Suite 1100
Atlanta, GA 30326

PHONE: 770-399-9345

WEB: www.qgenda.com

#102 and #104

QGenda is the industry leader in automated physician
scheduling. QGenda provides Software-as-a-Service
that automatically generates optimized physician work
schedules to accommodate complex business rules
via QGenda'’s high powered algorithm. In addition,
QGenda accurately schedules the appropriate medical
provider based on his or her skill level, specialty,
availability, and preferences.

rEVO Biologics HA05
175 Crossing Blvd.

Framingham, MA 01702

PHONE: 508-620-3700

WEB: www.revobiologics.com

rEVO Biologics, Inc. is a commercial-stage
biopharmaceutical company focused on the
development and commercialization of specialty
therapeutics to address unmet medical needs in
patients with rare, life-threatening conditions. The
company’s lead product, ATryn, is the first and only
plasma-free antithrombin concentrate.

Sheridan Healthcare #101
1613 N. Harrison Pkwy, Suite 200

Sunrise, FL 33323

PHONE: 844-742-7152

FAX: 954-616-3564

WEB: www.sheridanhealthcare.com

Sheridan Healthcare, Inc. is a leading hospital-based
physician services company in the country, providing
outsourced clinical and management services in
anesthesiology since 1853. Sheridan’s anesthesiology
division consists of over 2,100 anesthesia providers

in 216 programs and performs more than 1.1 million
anesthetics annually. Sheridan also provides support,
training and management in non-clinical areas.
Sheridan is recognized by the National Committee for
Quality Assurance as a certified physician organization.

TeamHealth #201
7111 Fairway Drive

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

PHONE: 888-861-40393

FAX: 877-316-8357

WEB: www.teamhealth.com

TeamHealth offers opportunities across the nation in
various clinical settings. Our philosophy is as simple
as our goal is singular: we believe better experiences
for physicians lead to better outcomes-for patients,
partners and physicians alike.

Terason Pharmaceuticals #409
77 Terrace Hall Avenue

Burlington, MA 01803

PHONE: 781-221-5039

FAX: 781-270-4145

WEB: www.terason.com

Terason is an advanced technology company setting
new standards in portable ultrasound. The uSmart
3200T ultrasound system is a lightweight, power-
packed solution ideal for regional anesthesia. A fusion
of cutting-edge technology and ease of use, it provides
crystal clear images, grab-and-go-portability and an
intrusive user interface that defines simplicity.
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Teva Pharmaceuticals #106
41 Moores Road

Frazer, PA 18355

PHONE: 813-244-8679

WEB: www.tevapharm-na.com

Zecuity - the first and only transdermal system (TDS) for the treatment of migraines. Zecuity is indicated for the
acute treatment of migraine with or without aura in adults.

Amrix - the only once-daily extended-release cyclobenzaprine for relief of muscle spasm.

U.S. Anesthesia Partners #311
851 Trafalger Court, Suite 200#

Maitland, FL 32751

PHONE: 954-614-8819

Website: www.usap.com

US Anesthesia Partners is a physician-services organization that is dedicated to providing high-quality
perioperative and pain management services. USAP partners with leading physician groups and provides the
capital resources, infrastructure and business expertise needed to position them for continued growth and
success in their markets. USAP’s physician partners maintain governance of their practice and collectively own
more than fifty percent of USAP.

US Anesthesia Partners affiliated physician groups share operational and clinical best practices helping to
facilitate the delivery of consistent, quality services for patients, surgeons, facilities and payers. USAP’s more than
2,000 anesthesia providers serve healthcare facilities in Florida, Texas and Colorado. USAP's capital partner is
Welsh, Carson, Anderson & Stowe, an investment firm with significant experience investing in and building leading
healthcare companies.

MEETING SPONSORS

The Florida Society of Anesthesiologists thanks the following sponsors:
MassMutual Finacial Group/Medilaw Firm
Nova Southeastern University
Sheridan Healthcare
TeamHealth Anesthesia
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A STRATEGIC
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CONTINUED
GROWTH &
SUCCESS

US ANESTHESIA

PARTNERS

TOGETHER, WE HAVE AN OPPORTUNITY
TO POSITIVELY IMPACT THE WAY
PERIOPERATIVE SERVICES ARE DELIVERED

S8 @

FOR EMPLOYMENT INQUIRIES, PLEASE VISIT OUR CAREERS PAGE.
954-614-8819 www.usap.com



